See PESK3252

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF A PERSONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA
AND VAN DERMYDEN MADDUX LAW CORPORATION

WHEREAS, this amendment is executed this 24" day of January, 2017 by and between
Van Dermyden Maddux Law Corporation and the County of Nevada. Said Amendment will
amend the prior agreement between the parties dated November 1, 2016 executed by the County
Purchasing Agent for administrative investigative services, PESK3252; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to convert this to a Board approved contract for payment
to the vendor from budget 0101-10401-641-2000 521520; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the contract amount
from $25,000 to $60,000, to allow for further services to be provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors:

Approves Amendment One to Contract with Van Dermyden Madduux Law Corporation
found in exhibit A, attached, and authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the
amended Contract.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 24th day of January, 2017, by the following vote of said Board:
Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Hank

Weston and Richard Anderson.
Noes: None.

Absent:  None.

Abstain:  None.
ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

QJPMM@,IDM -P&Mk Whatem

L Hhnk Weston, Chair

1/24/2017 cc: HR*
AC™
VDMLC

2/01/2017 cc: HR*
AC* (Release)
VDMLC



EXHIBIT A
Amendment One to Contract with VAN Dermyden Maddux Law Corporation
Dated November 1, 2016
1. This amendment shall be effective as of December 1, 2016

2. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increase by $35,000 to $60,000

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and

effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY OF NEVADA
COUNTY COUNSEL
b 4
r,I’ / oA y
o LNttt o bk UMaf=
d { Honorable Hank Weston

Chair of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR:

¥ f M/Q&&,‘_‘_ Qyt—L—tL By: M
Julie Patterson Hunter {

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



